

Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:

Version No.:

John Lewis Stock Number	77015512
Name	Tony's Choco Combo Giftpack - Littl' Bits (Blue) and Milk Chocolate Bar
Ingredients	<p>MILK CHOCOLATE INGREDIENTS: sugar, dried whole MILK, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin).</p> <p>LITTL' BITS INGREDIENTS: 71.85% milk chocolate (sugar, dried whole MILK, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier (lecithins (SOYA))), 17.25% white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, dried whole MILK, emulsifier (lecithins (SOYA))), 9.90% biscuit (WHEAT flour, sugar, butter (MILK), WHEAT starch, dried whole MILK, salt, glucose-fructose-syrup, dried whey (MILK), raising agent (ammonium carbonates, sodium carbonates), acid (citric acid)), glazing agent (gum arabic).</p> <p>Cocoa solids: 32% (milk chocolate), 28% (white chocolate) minimum. Milk solids: 21% (milk chocolate) minimum.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain traces of gluten, egg, peanuts and tree nuts
Net Quantity	280g
Country of Origin	Made in Belgium
Storage Instructions	Keep in a cool dark and dry place, but not in the fridge.
Manufacturer's name and address	Made in Belgium. Packed in the UK for Creme d'Or Ltd. HU17 9RY
Instructions for use	
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes